Vendor Application – 2024





This three-day event will be held at the Sweetwater County Events Complex in Rock Springs, Wyoming (3320 Yellowstone Road). This is the 2nd Annual Mule Deer Days



Daily Vendor Hours 9 am to 6 pm FREE ADMISSION

Show and sell your products at Mule Deer Days! "A Weekend of Mule Deer Conservation".

Don't miss this great opportunity!

Just complete this application and return it to:

Muley Fanatic Foundation, 5 E Railroad Ave, Green River, WY 82935

or e-mail joey@muleyfanatic.org
Questions? Please call (307) 875-3133

The Muley Fanatic Foundation and The Wyoming Game and Fish Department are coming together again next spring to host Mule Deer Days to promote and celebrate the icon of the American West. The focus of this event will be to showcase the conservation work that has and continues to be done for mule deer, a species that has declined nearly 40% over the last two decades and with the recent harsh winters they have really declined. They could use all the help they can get.

In addition, the WGFD Inspire a Kid initiative will be front and center to introduce youth to the outdoors by providing resources for families to teach their children how to enjoy outside activities, whether it be fishing, hunting, wildlife photography, hiking or other adventures.

Please Note

SETUP time is Tuesday, April 30, 2024, and May 1, 2024, between hours of 8 am – 10 pm. Set-up must be complete 1 hour prior to doors opening on Thursday @ 9 am. Teardown can begin on Saturday, May 4, 2024, 9 pm until 11 pm and on Sunday, May 5, 2024, between hours of 8 am – 3 pm.

Vendor booths must be open during MDD event schedule.

ALL BOOTH SPACES ARE INSIDE. Space sizes are approx.10' x10'. Electricity is available. Bring extension cords, they are not available on-site. You must be set-up and have all vehicles/trailers parked at the assigned locations **1 hour before the event opens**. **You must remain open ALL hours for Mule Deer Days**.

Deadline

Your completed application must be received by **5:00 pm on Wednesday, March 6, 2024**. **NO BOOTH FEES**. The only requirement is to offer product(s) that value \$500 for a prize to the BIG Raffle or other giveaways throughout the 3-day event, facilitated by the Muley Fanatic Foundation.

This event is free to attend.

Check us out at: muleyfanatic.org

Vendor Application – 2024

| Application (Please print) | | |
|--|--|---|
| Business/Organization Name: | | E-mail: |
| Contact Person: | Daytime Phone: () | Evening Phone: () |
| Address: | City: | State: Zip: |
| Website: | Social media: | |
| Description of business/product: | | |
| NO FEES FOR EVENT BOOTH. A \$500 offered: | valued prize(s) of business' product is requ | uired. Please provide description of products |
| Do you need electricity? () Yes (Please include your specific needs to revie | | |
| Do you plan a demonstration at your be Would you like a 10' x 20' for your book Indemnification and Agre | ch space? () Yes () No | |
| The Vendor agrees to accept full responsibility Days. The vendor agrees to be open during M | for the quality of all goods sold by the vendor and t DD hours during all event days. | he vendor's organization at the 2024 Mule Deer |
| | | njury and property damage liability. State, city, county od the above-listed agencies are insured through their |
| Deer Days, Muley Fanatic Foundation, Wyomi | tion further agree to waive and release all rights an ng Game & Fish Dept., and their representatives, so see and understand that all vendor spaces are locate of mule deer conservation. | ccessors, and assignors for all injuries suffered by |
| Name:(Please print) | Date: | |
| Signature: | (Application must be signed to be accepted) | |

Once the application is received and accepted, another package will be mailed to the vendor's address at least a month prior to the event.